Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ADDAC80/ADDAC85/ADDAC87
–7–
ORDERING GUIDE
Input Output Temperature Linearity Package
Model Code Mode Technology Range Error Option1
ADDAC80N-CBI-V Binary Voltage Monolithic 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB N-24A
ADDAC80D-CBI-V Binary Voltage Monolithic 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB D-24
ADDAC85D-CBI-V Binary Voltage Monolithic –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB D-24
ADDAC87D-CBI-V Binary Voltage Monolithic –55°Cto +125°C ±1/2 LSB D-24
ADDAC80-CBI-V Binary Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80-CBI-I Binary Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80-CCD-V Binary Coded Decimal Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80-CCD-I Binary Coded Decimal Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80Z-CBI-V2 Binary Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80Z-CBI-I2 Binary Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80Z-CCD-V2 Binary Coded Decimal Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC80Z-CCD-I2 Binary Coded Decimal Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85C-CBI-V3 Binary Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85C-CBI-I Binary Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85-CBI-V3 Binary Voltage Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85-CBI-I3 Binary Current Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85LD-CBI-V3 Binary Voltage Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85LD-CBI-I3 Binary Current Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85MIL-CBI-V3 Binary Voltage Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85MIL-CBI-I3 Binary Current Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85C-CCD-V3 Binary Coded Decimal Voltage Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85C-CCD-I3 Binary Coded Decimal Current Hybrid 0°C to 70°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85-CCD-V3 Binary Coded Decimal Voltage Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85-CCD-I3 Binary Coded Decimal Current Hybrid –25°C to +85°C ±1/4 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85MILCBII8 Binary Current Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC85MILCBIV8 Binary Voltage Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC87-CBI-V3 Binary Voltage Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC87-CBI-I3 Binary Current Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC87-CBII883 Binary Current Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
ADDAC87-CBIV883 Binary Voltage Hybrid –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 LSB DH-24A
NOTES
1For outline information see Package Information section.
2Z-Suffix devices guarantee performance of 0 V to +5 V and ±5 V spans with minimum supply voltages of ± 11.4 V.
3These models have been discontinued. This is for historical information only.